PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MidCap Credit, LLC	11/13/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ganeden Biotech, Inc.	
Street Address:	5915 Landerbrook Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 304	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6716435
Patent Number:	6811786
Application Number:	10264745
Patent Number:	7025974
Patent Number:	6461607
Patent Number:	6849256
Application Number:	10287904
Patent Number:	7048950
Patent Number:	6723326
Patent Number:	6905692
Patent Number:	6733751
Application Number:	10915030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0851

500413409

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-4418
Email: patent@bfca.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Beresh
Address Line 1: 200 Public Square
Address Line 2: 2300 BP Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26525-53

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Beresh

Total Attachments: 2

source=3389_001#page1.tif source=3389_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0852

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Release") is made as of the 13⁴/₂ day of November, 2007 by MidCap Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 433 South Main Street, West Hartford, CT 06110 ("Lender") in favor of Ganeden Biotech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5915 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 304, Mayfield Heights OH 44124 (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, evidence of a security interest in the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 017136/0820 (together with any and all additional patents of Borrower, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its entire security interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this day of November, 2007.

MidCap Credit, LLC

By: MidCap Business Credit, LLC

Manager

Signature:

Printed Name: Richard E. Mount

Title: President

STATE OF CON NECTICUT SS: NEST HARTFORD, CT

On this 3 day of November, 2007, before me personally appeared Richard E. Mount, known to me to be the President of MidCap Business Credit, LLC, Manager of MidCap Credit, LLC, who executed the foregoing Release and acknowledged to me that he/ she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

16/2//11

PATENT REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0853

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Publication No.	Serial No.
Absorbent product containing absorbent structure and Bacillus coagulans	6,716,435	n/a	09/291789
Methods for reducing cholesterol using Bacillus coagulans spores, systems and compositions	6,811,786	n/a	09/647695
Probiotic, lactic acid-producing bacteria and uses thereof	n/a	US20030031659	10/264745
Absorbent product containing absorbent structure and bacillus coagulans	7025974	US20040191232	10/819060
Probiotic, lactic acid-producing bacteria and uses thereof	6461607	n/a	09/370793
Inhibition of pathogens by probiotic bacteria	6849256		09/708870
Probiotic compositions	n/a	US20030124104	10/287904
Use of Emu Oil and its various fractions as a carrier for antifungal, antibacterial, and antiviral medications and preparations	7048950	US20040208860	10/843277
Topical compositions containing probiotic Bacillus bacteria, spores, and extracellular products and uses thereof	6723326	n/a	09/620622
Topical compositions containing probiotic bacillus bacteria, spores, and extracellular products and uses thereof	6905692	US20030003107	10/184665
Use of Emu Oil and its various fractions as a carrier for antifungal, antibacterial, and antiviral medications & preparations	6733751	US20030170334	10/384840
Methods for the dietary management of irritable bowel syndrome and carbohydrate malabsorption	n/a	US20050100535	10/915030

PATENT

REEL: 020196 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 12/06/2007